503907319 07/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3953971 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMPRESS METAL PACKAGING S.A.	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARDAGH MP GROUP NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	ZUTPHENSEWEG 51	
City:	AH DEVENTER	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7418	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15200828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-2055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)778-2201 **Email:** sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60291.000113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT A. KING

SIGNATURE: /Robert A. King, Reg. No. 42,738/

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=60291_000113_Assignment_Impress_to_Ardagh#page1.tif

PATENT 503907319 REEL: 039110 FRAME: 0846

To all National Patent Offices concerned

March 14, 2013

International Patent Application PCT/EP2007/051053 (WO2007/088212)

"Expandable Container having Lid for Providing Headspace Control of a Food Can"

Transfer of Rights

The presently recorded owner

Impress Metal Packaging SA

Route départementale 306 F-72206 Crosmières - La Flèche Cedex France (FR)

agrees to record the new owner

Ardagh MP Group Netherlands B.V.

(formerly: Impress Group B.V.) Zutphenseweg 51 7418 AH Deventer, NL

in all national phases of said PCT application and its divisionals. The PCT number refers to a multitude of national (local) file numbers but is unique as such.

For eventual national requirements, each responsible national attorney is authorized to continue for the new owner (Power of Attorney) and to include the respective national file number below between the brackets

> Ph. AGHILONE R&D Manager for Groun Intellectual Property

Philippe Aghilone for Impress Metal Packaging SA, Crosmieres as identified above authorized to sign on behalf of

the French company

as R&D Manager for Intellectual Property

Philippe Aghilone for Ardagh MP Group Netherlands B.V., Deventer

(formely: Impress Group B.V) as identified above

authorized to sign on behalf of

the Dutch company

as R&D Manager for Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 039110 FRAME: 0847

15 /III/2013

RECORDED: 07/08/2016